

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31427/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.M.DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind K.Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due opportunity, no steps have been taken.
Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that necessary
steps will be taken today itself. If the steps are taken,
issue notice or else list the matter before Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers with Office Report on default. Dasti also
permitted.

List on 1.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR