

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31427/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in WP No.7409/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.M.DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel, appearing for the respondents states that the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal and confirmed by the High Court has already been implemented. It is so stated in the affidavit filed by Respondent No.1- R.M. Deshpande.

In view of this, nothing survives in this petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER